

Ø
SLP(C)No. 2652-2653 OF 2002
ITEM No.49

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2652-2653/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2001 in CRP 1526&2465/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. DEVARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. BULKISH BIVI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.GD Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

The interim order dated 18th February, 2002 is modified and is directed that status quo in regard to possession shall be maintained. The payment of rent as fixed under the impugned order would be subject to the result of the appeal. The appellant is granted three months' time to pay the arrears.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master