

X

C.A.No. 4275-4276 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6 in Civil Appeal Nos.4275-4276/2002@@
CC

P. DEVARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.S. BULKISH BIVI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The respondent-landlord is permitted to withdraw the amount already deposited. The arrears shall be paid by the appellant within a period of eight weeks from today and he shall continue to pay the current rent on or before 10th of every month and first such payment shall be made directly to the appellant on or before 10th of May, 2003.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER