

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4275-4276 OF 2002

P. DEVARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.S. BULKISH BIVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that, according to his instructions, the sole appellant has died. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for four weeks' time to make an enquiry in this regard and take appropriate steps.

Place the appeals after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master